(“Purchaser”) for Sale of business of manufacture, distribution and marketing of Empty Hard Gelatin 

Capsule unit at Village Bhatoli Kalan, Pargana Dharmpur, Tehsil Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh 

(“Business”) of the Company to Purchaser for INR 19,90,00,000/- (Indian Rupees nineteen crore ninety 

lakhs only) and takeover of Accounts Receivables and payables/ creditors by Purchaser or such other 

working capital adjustments as per the BTA, as a slump sale on a going concern basis and the 

Transaction shall take place in accordance with the terms set out in the BTA.

[...]

has been entered into 

December 20, 2025. 

c) The expected date of completion of 

sale/disposal 

On or before April 30, 2026 or such other date as may 

be agreed as per BTA. 

d) Consideration received from such 

sale/ disposal 

INR 19,90,00,000/- (Indian Rupees nineteen crore 

ninety lakhs only) and takeover of Accounts 

Receivables and payables/ creditors by Purchaser or 

such other working capital adjustments as per the BTA 

e) Brief details of buyers and whether 

any of the buyers belong to the 

promoter/ promoter group/group